
Vehicle History Report™

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 12/15/25 at
4:45:57 AM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use
this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next
used car.

Recent Service Highlights
Key services performed in the last 12 months

Service Comments Date

Oil Oil and filter changed 07/14/2025

Tires Tires rotated 07/14/2025

This car has been recently serviced. That's a good
thing!

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

Regular oil changes

CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

Rental vehicle

Last owned in Nevada

8,864  Last reported odometer reading

2025 NISSAN ROGUE SV

VIN: JN8BT3BB6SW164437
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT
UTILITY
1.5L I3
GASOLINE
ALL WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

https://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/NISS/hDXiPrWmVneQIKjjQcWkwYdbnnIoyItAiekZpLLfF87WASBT-Q1VCiyldFog-Jm9CpSCx9e1DtNqDiII0MN52zO65NJjbL669wVRuhpltrdIyBsXY2QV2GEnRYT6vaz0tXCEtdWyX0PsKpGehcjYh8AKKJmGlbAzvg3l3Ha2wPU3coghKVFJg1tieUVM2t5nhWlIbLhPUwFHJ9mkM6DCpoTkXfaHYegM2G9VQBR527iAAdF-JXxL3BfRMJpHTe-lSaliN_zkfiw_BqoW4V2wP-pMPJlgRYyFJZ03V9zZe92Wd9BLhcn5KsCcYnvuv_v9FZsLJJ4-_q2wamrlKKKGxyzz6aFn6CEIhGyZilvfklXF8clm2hVaMdycWYx_n1jziUs_9g-MGGDg.cfx


Structural Damage

No structural damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX.
No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have 28 months or 27,136 miles remaining. Confirm with
dealer or vehicle manufacturer.

Warranty
Active

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Guaranteed

No Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of Motor
Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included
in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1

Year purchased 2025

Type of owner Rental

Estimated length of ownership 8 months

Owned in the following states/provinces Nevada, Oklahoma

Estimated miles driven per year ---

Last reported odometer reading 8,864

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions


Owner 1
Purchased: 2025

Rental Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported Nissan North America,
Inc.

Original Window Sticker

03/17/2025 Nevada
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Registration issued or renewed

03/17/2025 Oklahoma
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tulsa, OK

Titled or registered as rental vehicle

03/17/2025 10 Nevada
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Title #NV017925863-0

Title issued or updated
First owner reported

07/14/2025 8,864 Jiffy Lube
Eugene, OR
541-302-1436
jiffylube.com/

4.6 / 5.0

11 Verified Reviews

11 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

This vehicle's oil change history, as reported to CARFAX, follows the manufacturer's

recommendation. Track your service history for free at carfax.com/service.

Glossary

CARFAX Well Maintained - Regular Oil Changes
CARFAX identifies a "Well Maintained - Regular Oil Change" vehicle as having a regular oil change history when all its
recommended oil changes, based on the vehicle's maintenance schedule, have been reported to CARFAX. CARFAX
uses the manufacturer's schedule and assumes normal driving conditions. When an oil change schedule is not
available, CARFAX may analyze reported service events to determine what is typical for the same make and model
vehicle. Dealers and service shops may publish different recommended service schedules.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all
the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely
in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the

-

-
-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/NISS/qLUVDJEHB3P6VqHhiqKA822nV27q_-O2Y7QNaxCGWXxhSYJz3bKUZCvPOFX8eZrjgggRnkMuHtvoKksXYjpl50RS89taB4KI-tjpC88lh7z6LeF71AyAx3ZAwr4icSZpUCJQSoCxZ0Ze3iAhGtXSfAg7a0-v89InQ_mXVk1osU-Jtj9v3ujMjRIVKl5KNVN2v51-sis3vtkTohaCw3wqoKE3qWNqp_8akq4leLaSgFLzFCBEIn4hhO9UGnvXHecmn4ycLFpWBl4ibXR5_KisEGwsjHSXLRb837ZZypOfO0CPk3MXC18KtEtOFvcW4GT1Ym78jp_oeAbavn9Evje1dnX-bqP_xv5tFSYWNiNryJEbBEV-BW2FJU29-4jsxvhfaaUqB0uqpfIGm46IU0c.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/NISS/0_F2CcS3XZ_mVaO0X5g9bPZhSzjJcXoxFQ02r2UCuJMr88VzMOY1HuBtWJFvMZM2BhwvjmKztgzbabjx08TWnfU-VXOqivOxRr6AIRjpdgnCCkpqvjXNwTO9M5geiW8Hw9C3-Wdd_uSSC-kO-DwGg5po6KV5vKClxsp8a4lH4DUZ3ZWuO6OSuvhi9X2eaifi5Bu4BjHlXKGRTwTfZQ949wCnJ2eWltRbIiJRh389R5jwR26euBdunmYiM2kVbtgndtN10ofH0A62ZksUmqKd4LNiPgX0Ed5mel-XhhkWx0WxlRAC0FQ7tsD_UoSy6dKB1BNuU_qljZuBaR--lsK2XTV9Bp1aLOgMMgaIKarM_YDXFG85aAy29x9fcAD5I6J85f47RhKMZrAF-TeZ7NI.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/service


following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider
this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Rental
Vehicle was registered by a rental agency.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration
and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
12/15/25 4:45:57 AM (CST)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2025 NISSAN ROGUE vehicle
(VIN: JN8BT3BB6SW164437), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 12/15/25
at 5:45 AM (EST).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://www.carfax.com/company/about

